### ANNEXURE-IV

# CLIENT'S CERTIFICATE REG. PERFORMANCE OF CONTRACTOR

07-3-11

Name & Address of the client

M/s. Pramod Construction Co. A-36, Sarai Extn. Adarsh Nagar, Delhi-110033

Details of Works executed by Shri/M/s.: Development of Horticultural work at Khera Dabur, Najafgarh, Delhi.

Sub-head: Development of Horticulture Work for 60 days.

1	No 1	In the second second
1	Name of work with brief particulars	Development of Horticultural work at Khera Dabur,
		Najafgarh, Delhi.
		Sub-head: Development of Horticulture Work for 60
2	A consequent NT or collect 1 to a	days.
2	Agreement No. and date	27DSIIDC/DD(H) /2010-11 dt. 15.05.2010.
3	Agreement amount	11,61,366/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Sixty One Thousand
		Three Hundred Sixty Six only).
4	Date of commencement of work	24.06.2010
5 6	Stipulated date of completion	21.08.2010
	Actual date of completion	22.08.2010
7	Detail of compensation levied for	N.A.
	delay	
	(indicate amount) if any	s .
8	Gross amount of the work	11,61,366/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Sixty One Thousand
	completed and paid	Three Hundred Sixty Six only).
9	Name and address of the authority	Dy. Director (H), DSIIDC,
	under whom works executed	Technical Centre Building, Industrial Area, Wazirpur, Delhi-110052.
10	Whathantha and a standard and a standard	W Mack the
10	Whether the contractor employed qualified Engineer/ Overseer during	Yes, MSC (Agriculture)
	execution of work?	:
11	v) Qualify of work (indicate	Vom C 1
11	grading)	Very Good
	vi) Amt. of work paid on reduced	N.A.
	rates. If any	IV.A.
12	vii) Did the contactor go for	
	arbitration?	·
	viii) If yes, total amount of claim	N.A.
	ix) Total amount awarded.	- 111-21

Sm bold TE 8/3
formalled Sceen 18/4

B. L. SHARMA

Deputy Einster - Horticulture)

Delhi State - Bostructure

Development - Horticulture

Development - Horticulture

Ĵ<sub>t</sub>

## M/s. Pramod Construction Co. A-36, Sarai Extn. Adarsh Nagar, Delhi-110033

Details of Works executed by Shri / M/s: Development of Horticultural work at Khera Dabur,
Najafgarh, Delhi.
Sub-head: Development of Horticulture Work for 60

days.

Comments on the capabilities of the	
Contractor	
a) Technical proficiency	Outstanding
b) Financial soundness	Outstanding
C) Mobilization of adequate T&P	Outstanding
d) Mobilization of manpower	Outstanding
e) General behavior	Outstanding
	Contractor  a) Technical proficiency b) Financial soundness C) Mobilization of adequate T&P d) Mobilization of manpower

Note: All columns should be filled in properly

"Countersigned"

Signature of the Reporting Officer with Office Seal

Officer of the rank of Superintending Engineer or equivalent

Er. GOPAL SHARAN
Project Director/S.E. (Civil)
D.S.I.I.D.C.T.C. Building

Wazirpur Indl. Area, Delhi-52

manager account of the second of the

#### ANNEXURE-IV

## CLIENT'S CERTIFICATE REG. PERFORMANCE OF CONTRACTOR

Name & Address of the client M/s. Pramod Construction Co. A-36, Sarai Extn. Adarsh Nagar, Delhi-110033

Details of Works executed by Shri/M/s.: Proposed Rejuvenation of pond at
Village Daulatpur, (66) Delhi
Sub-head: Development of park at village
Daulatpur.

1	Name of work with brief particulars	Proposed Rejuvenation of pond at Village Daulatpur, (66) Delhi Sub-head: Development of park at village Daulatpur.
2	Agreement No. and date	25DSIIDC/DD(H) /2010-11 dt. 11.05.2010.
3	Agreement amount	11,99,102/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred Two only).
4	Date of commencement of work	14.06.2010
5	Stipulated date of completion	11.09.2010
6	Actual date of completion	11.09.2010
7	Detail of compensation levied for delay (indicate amount) if any	N.A.
8	Gross amount of the work completed and paid	11,99,102/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred Two only).
9	Name and address of the authority under whom works executed	Dy. Director (H), DSIIDC, Technical Centre Building, Industrial Area, Wazirpur, Delhi-110052.
10	Whether the contractor employed qualified Engineer/ Overseer during execution of work?	Yes, MSC (Agriculture)
11	iii) Qualify of work (indicate	Very Good
	grading) iv) Amt. of work paid on reduced rates. If any	N.A.
12	<ul><li>iv) Did the contactor go for arbitration?</li><li>v) If yes, total amount of claim</li><li>vi) Total amount awarded.</li></ul>	N.A.

ally

B. L. SHARMA
Deputy Director (Horticulture)
Delhi State Indi. & Infrastructure
Davelopin on Corporation
Wazirpur Indi. Ama, Mathi-110052

Name & Address of the Client

## M/s. Pramod Construction Co. A-36, Sarai Extn. Adarsh Nagar, Delhi-110033

Details of Works executed by Shri / M/s: Proposed Rejuvenation of pond at Village Daulatpur, (66) Delhi

Sub-head: Development of park at Village, Daulatpur

13.	Comments on the capabilities of the	91
	Contractor	
	a) Technical proficiency	Outstanding
	b) Financial soundness	Outstanding
	C) Mobilization of adequate T&P	Outstanding
	d) Mobilization of manpower	Outstanding
	e) General behavior	Outstanding

Note: All columns should be filled in properly

"Countersigned"

Signature of the Reporting
Officer with Office Seal

Officer of the rank of Superintending Engineer or equivalent

Er. GOPAL SHARAN

J.S.f.I.D.C.T.C. Building

Wazirpur Indl. Area, Delhi---

#### **ANNEXURE-IV**

## CLIENT'S CERTIFICATE REG. PERFORMANCE OF CONTRACTOR

Name & Address of the client M/s. Pramod Construction Co. A-36, Sarai Extn. Adarsh Nagar, Delhi-110033

Details of Works executed by Shri/M/s.: Proposed Rejuvenation of pond at

Village Daryapur, (66) Delhi

Sub-head: Development of park at village

Daryapur.

1	Name of work with brief particulars	Proposed Rejuvenation of pond at Village Daryapur, (66) Delhi
×		Sub-head: Development of park at village Daryapur.
2	Agreement No. and date	37DSIIDC/DD(H) /2010-11 dt. 31.05.2010.
3	Agreement amount	12,45,424/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four only).
4	Date of commencement of work	04.06.2010
5	Stipulated date of completion	01.09,2010
6	Actual date of completion	01.09,2010
7	Detail of compensation levied for delay (indicate amount) if any	N.A.
8	Gross amount of the work	12.45.424/ (D
	completed and paid	12,45,424/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four only)
9	Name and address of the authority under whom works executed	Dy. Director (H), DSIIDC, Technical Centre Building, Industrial Area, Wazirpur, Delhi-110052.
10	Whether the contractor employed qualified Engineer/ Overseer during execution of work?	Yes, MSC (Agriculture)
11	Qualify of work (indicate grading)	Very Good
	ii) Amt. of work paid on reduced rates. If any	N.A.
12	i) Did the contactor go for arbitration?	
	<ul><li>ii) If yes, total amount of claim</li><li>iii) Total amount awarded.</li></ul>	N.A.

B. L. SHARMA

Deputy Director (Horticulture)
Delhi State Indi. & infrastructure
Development Corporation
Wazirpur Indi. Area, Delhi-110052

#### Name & Address of the Client

### M/s. Pramod Construction Co. A-36, Sarai Extn. Adarsh Nagar, Delhi-110033

Details of Works executed by Shri / M/s: Proposed Rejuvenation of pond at Village Daryapur, (66) Delhi

Sub-head: Development of park at Village, Daryapur

13.	Comments on the capabilities of the	
	Contractor	
	a) Technical proficiency	Outstanding
	b) Financial soundness	Outstanding
	C) Mobilization of adequate T&P	Outstanding
	d) Mobilization of manpower	Outstanding
	e) General behavior	Outstanding

Note: All columns should be filled in properly

"Countersigned"

Signature of the Reporting Officer with Office Seal

Officer of the rank of Superintending Engineer or equivalent

Er. GOPAL SHARAN
Project Director/S.E. (Civil)
D.S.I.I.D.C.T.C. Building

Wazirpur Indl. Area, Delhi-52